

PRESS RELEASE | 05.01.2017

ASB Group business development team expands

The international professional outsourcing provider ASB GROUP strengthened its business development team hiring Jan Pošvář to the position of business development manager. He will focus on the business development in all business and geographical segments of ASB Group, implementation of business development and marketing tools in line with the actual trends in this area.

Jan gained his experience working for international law firms Kinstellar, Schoenherr or Taylor Wessing. He also developed strategic communications and business relations for the Czech energy company CEZ.

In his new role, Jan will be responsible for business development and coordination of new business leads, preparation and implementation of business development, marketing and strategic communications projects. He will closely cooperate with Petra Rychnovská (Partner, ASB Group), Partner responsible for the business development agenda with ASB Group.

Petr Studnička, managing partner of ASB Prague comments on this occasion: *"I am happy to welcome experienced professional with senior background in the area of B2B services. We deeply understand the need of stability and business relations development with our current and potential clients. We are convinced that this step will further integrate and develop our presence on the CE markets."*

Contact:

Jan Pošvář Business Development Manager M +420 720 737 141 | E jposvar@asbgroup.eu

ASB is a professional outsourcing provider of high-standard services in the areas of company formation, accounting, tax advisory, trust management and payroll. Established in 2002, with offices in Prague, Warsaw and Bratislava with over 110 employees.

ASB Prague, s.r.o. address V Celnici 1031/4, 110 00 Praha 1, Czech Republic Phone +420 224 931 366 FAX +420 224 931 368 EMAIL prague@asbgroup.eu web www.asbgroup.eu ič 47902728 dič CZ47902728 společnost je zapsána v obchodním rejstříku vedeném městským soudem v praze, oddíl c, vložka 54606 the company is registered in the commercial register administered by the municipal court in prague, section c, inset 54606